Creating True Value
and
True Partnership
Germicidal Lamps
World Wide Suppliers
of Quality Germicidal Lamps
UV-Action:
g LightSources & LightTech low-pressure, mercury-arc germicidal lamps are specially designed to produce the highest

Pellet Amalgam Lamp Features Only:
a Higher UVC outputs down to 50% dimming* range as compared to Spot Amalgam technology
a Universal mounting (horizontal, vertical and diagonal)
a Stable output performance in very high glass wall temperature application where lamp is
mounted vertically or diagonally                                                                       *Note: May require additional filament heating
Amalgam Pellet Lamp (cut a way view)
1
Note 1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature.
Measurements were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values.
Higher power Amalgam Lamps
are available upon request
Tube Arc UV output1 Rated1
Diameter BF - BF Length Power1 Current1,2 Voltage1 @ 254nm Life
mm mm mm W A V µW/cm² W hrs.
Horizontal Spot Amalgam Lamps
GPHA357T5L 15 357 278 42 1.2 36 110 11 16,000
GPHA843T5L 15 843 764 105 1.2 88 320 35 16,000
GPHA1000T5L 15 1000 921 127 1.2 107 370 42 16,000
GPHA1554T5L 15 1554 1475 190 1.2 164 500 68 16,000
GPHA357T6L 19 357 278 57 1.8 32 130 13 16,000
GPHA843T6L 19 843 764 127 1.8 71 400 43 16,000
GPHA1000T6L 19 1000 921 150 1.8 84 460 52 16,000
GPHA1554T6L 19 1554 1475 240 1.8 134 630 87 16,000
GPHHA357T6L 19 357 278 65 2.1 31 140 14 16,000
GPHHA843T6L 19 843 764 172 2.1 82 490 54 16,000
GPHHA1000T6L 19 1000 921 207 2.1 99 570 65 16,000
GPHHA1554T6L 19 1554 1475 320 2.1 154 750 105 16,000
Universal Pellet Amalgam Lamps
GPHVA357T5L 15 357 278 42 1.2 36 110 11 16,000
GPHVA843T5L 15 843 764 105 1.2 88 320 35 16,000
GPHVA1000T5L 15 1000 921 127 1.2 107 370 42 16,000
GPHVA1554T5L 15 1554 1475 190 1.2 164 500 68 16,000
GPHVA357T6L 19 357 278 57 1.8 32 130 13 16,000
GPHVA843T6L 19 843 764 127 1.8 71 400 43 16,000
GPHVA1000T6L 19 1000 921 150 1.8 84 460 52 16,000
GPHVA1554T6L 19 1554 1475 240 1.8 134 630 87 16,000
GPHHVA1554T6L 19 1554 1475 320 2.1 154 750 105 16,000
GPHHVA1554T10L 32 1554 1434 471 5 95 1160 157 16,000
Note 1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature.  Measurements
were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values at 1 meter.
Note 2: LSI Amalgam lamps are designed for operation on a PREHEAT BALLAST only, unless otherwise noted.
UVC Amalgam Germicidal Lamps

the air to produce ozone. In applications
where moderate amounts of ozone may
be required, we can splice the two types of
quartz together to form a custom "L" to
"VH" ratio according to the customer's
specific requirements.
Standard Output Quartz Germicidal Lamps
3
Other Lamp Sizes, Shapes
& Power Levels
Available Upon Request!
Tube Arc UV output1 Rated1
Diameter BF - BF Length Power1 Current Voltage1 @ 254nm Life
mm mm mm W mA V µW/cm² W hrs.
Preheat Start Lamps - Low Ozone
GPH212T5L 15 212 132 10 425 25 27 2.7 16,000
GPH287T5L 15 287 207 14 425 34 40 4 16,000
GPH303T5L 15 303 223 15 425 35 43 4.3 16,000
GPH357T5L 15 357 277 17 425 42 57 5.7 16,000
GPH436T5L 15 436 356 21 425 51 72 7.3 16,000
GPH793T5L 15 793 713 38 425 92 125 13.5 16,000
GPH843T5L 15 843 762 41 425 98 150 16 16,000
GPH1148T5L 15 1148 1067 55 425 135 180 22 16,000
GPH1554T5L 15 1554 1474 75 425 179 240 33 16,000
GPH1630T5L 15 1630 1550 79 425 189 252 34.5 16,000
Preheat Start Lamps - Ozone Generating
GPH212T5VH 15 212 132 10 425 25 27 2.7 16,000
GPH287T5VH 15 287 207 14 425 34 40 4 16,000
GPH303T5VH 15 303 223 15 425 35 43 4.3 16,000
GPH357T5VH 15 357 277 17 425 42 57 5.7 16,000
GPH436T5VH 15 436 356 21 425 51 72 7.3 16,000
GPH793T5VH 15 793 713 38 425 92 125 13.5 16,000
GPH843T5VH 15 843 762 41 425 98 150 16 16,000
GPH1148T5VH 15 1148 1067 55 425 135 180 22 16,000
GPH1554T5VH 15 1554 1474 75 425 179 240 33 16,000
GPH1630T5VH 15 1630 1550 79 425 189 252 34.5 16,000
Note 1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature.
Measurements were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values at 1 meter.
Standard Output Quartz Germicidal Lamps

HO lamps are produced and are available in the same configurations of standard
lamps. Custom lengths and configurations may also be produced to the customer's specific requirements.
The table below represents a sampling of the more common lamp sizes. We can custom design the ideal HO lamp
for your unique application.
High Output (HO) Quartz Germicidal Lamps
Preheat
&
Instant Start
Configurations
Available!
5
Tube Arc UV output1 Rated1
Diameter BF - BF Length Power1 Current Voltage1 @ 254nm Life
mm mm mm W mA V µW/cm² W hrs.
Low Ozone
GHO436T5L 15 436 360 48 800 60 120 13 16,000
GHO36T5L 15 842 755 87 800 110 260 28 16,000
GHO846T5L 15 846 767 90 800 113 265 29 16,000
GHO893T5L 15 893 815 95 800 120 270 30 16,000
GHO64T5L 15 1554 1421 155 800 195 395 54 16,000
Ozone Generating
GHO436T5VH 15 436 360 48 800 60 120 13 16,000
GHO36T5VH 15 842 755 87 800 110 260 28 16,000
GHO846T5VH 15 846 767 90 800 113 265 29 16,000
GHO893T5VH 15 893 815 95 800 120 270 30 16,000
GHO64T5VH 15 1554 1421 155 800 195 395 54 16,000
Note 1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature.
Measurements were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values at 1 meter.
Germipak UV Cell Germicidal Lamps

UV Soft Glass Germicidal Lamps
MDBP = Medium Bi- pin
MNBP = Mini Bi- pin
SL = Slimline =
SP = Single Pin
4P = 4- Pin Circline base,
single ended
8
Tube Base BF - BF Arc Voltage@1 UV output1 Rated1
Dia Config. BF-EOL Lgth Power1 Current Hi Feq1 @ 254nm Life
mm mm mm W mA V µW/cm² W hrs.
Standard Lamps
LTC4T5 15.7 MNBP 134.7 77 4 180 23 9 0.9 9,000
LTC6T5 15.7 MNBP 210.9 154 6 180 34 16 1.6 9,000
LTC8T5 15.7 MNBP 287.1 231 8 180 45 21 2.1 9,000
LTC11T5 15.7 MNBP 210.9 154 11 280 40 22 2.2 9,000
LTC11T5SE 15.7 4P 241.1 170 12 280 43 24 2.4 9,000
LTC16T5 15.7 MNBP 287.1 231 16 370 44 40 4 9,000
LTC16T5SE 15.7 4P 317.3 245 17 370 46 42 4.2 9,000
LTC40T5 15.7 SL 842 767 41 425 98 141 15.6 9,000
LTC64T5 15.7 SL 1554 1481 76 425 180 225 31 9,000
LTC40T5SE 15.7 4P 842 767 41 425 98 141 15.6 9,000
LTC64T5SE 15.7 4P 1554 1481 76 425 180 225 31 9,000
LTC10T8 25.7 MDBP 330.3 247 10 280 36 23 2.3 9,000
LTC15T8 25.7 MDBP 436.2 353 15 350 44 47 4.8 9,000
LTC30T8 25.7 MDBP 893.4 810 30 380 80 100 11.3 9,000
High Output Lamps
LTC80T5SE 15.7 4P 842 767 83 800 103 245 27 9,000
LTC125T5SE 15.7 4P 1554 1481 155 800 195 360 50 9,000
LTC25T8 25.7 MDBP 436.2 353 25 620 41 71 7.2 9,000
LTC55T8 25.7 MDBP 893.4 810 55 800 70 170 19 9,000
LTC75T8 25.7 MDBP 1198.2 1115 75 900 85 215 26.5 9,000
LTC115T12 37.7 MDBP 1198.2 1118 115 1700 69 280 34 9,000
Note 1: Lamp data is based on measurements performed under laboratory conditions in air at room ambient temperature.
Measurements were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values at 1 meter.
The high efficiency of a compact lamp is created by
leaving a small dead space at the end of each of the

it is one of the best value solutions available in today’s market.
UVC Compact Germicidal Lamps
Our companies offer a superb line of UVC emitting compact germicidal lamps for
applications in small spaces. These lamps are consistently a favorite product among
our clients.  Compact lamps are available in a specially engineered two-tube linear
innovative design, which allows a very uniform output. We provide all standard
lamp sizes as well as custom configurations.
UVC Compact Germicidal Lamps
Tube BF - OL Voltage@1† UV output1 Rated1
Dia Base (Max) Power1 Current 50/60 hz @ 254nm Life
mm Config. mm W mA V µW/cm² w hrs.
Soft Glass Low Pressure
LTC5W/G23 12.5 G23 83 5 180 34 9 1 8000
LTC7W/G23 12.5 G23 115 7 175 47 16 1.8 8000
LTC9W/G23/2G7 12.5 G23 / 2G7 145 9 170 60 22 2.4 8000
LTC11W/G23 12.5 G23 214 11 160 89 33 3.6 8000
LTC13W/G23 12.5 GX23 155.2 13 290 59 31 3.4 8000
Soft Glass High Power
LTC18W2G11 17.5 2G11 225 18 370 60 51 5.5 8000
LTC24W/2G11 17.5 2G11 320 24 350 87 65 7 8000
LTC35WHO/2G11 17.5 2G11 225 35 850 40† 105 11 8000
LTC36W/2G11 17.5 2G11 415 36 440 105 110 12 8000
LTC55W/2G11 17.5 2G11 535 55 540 103† 156 17 8000
LTC60WHO/2G11 17.5 2G11 415 60 670 120 169 18 8000
LTC95WHO/2G11 17.5 2G11 535 95 950 100† 304 32 8000
Quartz Glass High Power
LTCQ35WHO/2G11 15 2G11 225 36 800 45† 110 11 9000
LTCQ36W/2G11 15 2G11 415 36 440 105 119 13 9000
LTCQ55W/2G11 15 2G11 535 55 540 103† 168 18 9000
LTCQ60WHO/2G11 15 2G11 415 60 670 118 179 19 9000
LTCQ95WHO/2G11 15 2G11 535 95 950 100† 328 34 9000
*Custom quartz high wattage (> 150W) pellet amalgam compact lamps available.
Measurements were performed on a 50/60 Hz ballast and represent average values at 1 meter
†Measurements were performed on a high-frequency, current limited electronic ballast and represent average values at 1 meter.
2G7 G23 2G11